\$40.00 1135

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dax Kukulj	02/10/2006
Robert Charters	02/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RPO Pty Limited
Street Address:	Innovations Building
Internal Address:	124 Eggleston Road
City:	Acton, ACT
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	0200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11355668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-9959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 977-9902

Email: gknauer@millermatthiashull.com

Correspondent Name: Miller, Matthias & Hull
Address Line 1: One North Franklin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2350

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50002/45140
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Miller

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

PATENT

500347281 REEL: 019778 FRAME: 0643

Docket No.: RPO-P045

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, ROBERT CHARTERS, DAX KUKULJ, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to RPO PTY LIMITED (RPO), an Australian corporation having its principal place of business at Innovations Building, 124 Eggleston Road, Acton, ACI 0200, Australia for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto RPO PTY LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

Photolithographic Patterning of Polymeric Materials

X filed herewith and the invention States and of countries foreign thereto		rein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United t therefor; or
Serial No: described therein, and any and all Let granted thereon or therefor;	, filed on tters Patent of the United States	and the inventions set forth and s and of countries foreign thereto which may be
execute and deliver without further continuation, divisional, or reissue, or LIMITED, its successors and assigns,	ompensation any power of atto other papers which may be nec the inventions described in sai reign thereto, and to cooperat	PO PTY LIMITED, its successors or assigns, to orney, assignment, application, whether original, cessary or desirable fully to secure to RPO PTY id application and all patent rights therein, in the te and assist in the prosecution of interference mination of said Letters Patent
Inventor's Signature:	R. Charters ROBERT CHARTER	Date: <u>0/02/</u> 06
Inventor's Signature:		Date: 10 FEB 06

RECORDED: 09/04/2007

PATENT REEL: 019778 FRAME: 0644